



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1564/2024 & CM APPLs. 6496/2024 & 6497/2024**

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORPORATION LTD..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Awasthi with Mr. Ayush
Choudhary, Advocates.
(M): 9999393413

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi with Mr. Mohit Joshi
and Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi,
Advocates for respondent no. 1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
06.02.2024

%

1. The matter was passed over in the morning on request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. When the matter is called out after passover, learned counsel for the petitioner again requests that the senior counsel who has to address arguments is busy in another Court.
3. Accordingly, list on 13th February, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024

C