



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1564/2024 & CM APPL. 6496/2024**
SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORPORATION LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma and Mr. Vijay
Kumar, Advocates for Mr. Gautam
Awasthi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi with Mr. Mohit Joshi,
Advocates for respondent No.1.
Mr. Ramesh Babu with Ms. Manisha
Singh, Ms. Nisha Sharma and
Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Advocates for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

List on 18.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025
st