



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1564/2024

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma, Adv. &
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi & Mr. Mohit
Joshi, Advs. for R-1
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv. for R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that matter cannot be settled through mediation.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 5, 2025

vk