



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1564/2024 & CM APPL. 6496/2024**

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORPORATION LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Mr. Ayush
Choudhary and Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC with Mr.
Mohit Joshi, Advocate for R1.

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Ms. Nisha Sharma and Ms.
Tanya Agarwal, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

List on 04.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/AK