



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1564/2024 & CM APPL. 6496/2024**
SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORPORATION LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Mr. Ayush
Choudhary, Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Mr.
Vijay Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr Parag P Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Ramesh Babu & Ms. Nisha Sharma,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

At request of learned counsel for respondent No. 2, re-notify on
14.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/NG